EDGERTON FEE SCHEDULE 2023 - 2024

201.5AP - Exhibit 2

These are the maximum fees to be charged by any BTPS school - No fee increases without approval of the Secretary Treasurer

There are no fees for basic school materials, textbooks, workbooks, photocopying, paper, uniforms, student ID, locks, lockers, fitness centre or lunch supervision & noon hour activities.

Fee Name / Description	Amount		Fee Name / Description	Α	mount					
Enhanced Education Fees										
Supplemental Supports Fee	\$	30.00	Technology Fee	\$	30.00					
Transportation Fees										
Ineligible students: 1-6 < 1.0 km and 7-12 2.0 km to designated			Ineligible students: 1-6 < 1.0 km and 7-12 2.0 km to designated school -							
school	\$	285.00	Family Rate	\$	570.00					
Ineligible ECS students:	\$	142.50	Fee for Essential Private Property Up to 1.5km	\$	420.00					
Fee for Transport to Second Primary Address	\$	285.00	Fee for Essential Private Property over 1.5km	\$	600.00					
Fee for Yard Service in Rural Area	\$	420.00	Fee for Transportation to Caregiver	\$	285.00					
Fees For Optional Courses										
Lakeland College Course Fees	\$	500.00	PE-special activity course	\$	5.00					
Babysitter course Gr.6			First Aide course							
Extracurricular Fees										
Art			HS Sports Team (Tournament Travel 350 km+)							
Badminton	\$	25.00	Leadership							
Band			Leadership ASLCJR							
Band Instrument Rental			Leadership ASLCSR							
Basketball/Volleyball	\$	150.00	Leadership Connections							
Camp-outreach school			Leadership CSLC							
Cooking Club			Leadership SEVEC Quebec trip							
CTF / CTS (build larger than birdhouse)			Life Skills consumables							
CTF / CTS (conservation ed licenses-fishing, boating)			Other (sewing - supplies)							
CTF / CTS (robotics materials)			Other (track, cross country)	\$	10.00					
CTF / CTS (wood materials)			Physical Education-for optional sports-scuba, yoga, golf, etc.							
CTF / CTS(manufacturing)			Science-Rockets							
Curling	\$	10.00	Sports Performance gr 7							
Drama/Theatre			Sports Performance gr 8							
FNMI (Blue Quill,Frog Lake)			Sports Performance gr 9							
Food Studies-apron			Sports Performance gr 10-12							
Food Studies-NAIT trip			Sports Performance Hockey							

Grade 6 Camp	\$	132.00	Strong Inventory tests						
High School Sports Team (Regular Season)			Student Council						
HS Sports Team (Tournament Travel <150 km))			Swimming grades 1-6						
HS Sports Team (Tournament Travel 150 -325 km)			Swimming other grades						
Field Trips / Activity Fees									
Camp Whitney/Warwa			Klondike Relay						
Card club			Lake Alford	\$	40.00				
Field Trips	\$	50.00	Other (skiing Banff, Jasper)						
Fort Edmonton trip			Outdoor Ed						
Other (gr 1-6 field trip)			Pallisades Park trip						
Golf/Golf Range Fees	\$	40.00	Party program						
Gr 9 ski trip			Skiing	\$	55.00				
Hockey Games			Snowboarding						
Hockey Games- Oilers			Squeek&Squak						
Hot Lunch (annual maximum)			Tourism						
Incentive trip			Ukranian Village trip						